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Compliance Model Number:

Product Family Name:

EMC

European Union

Declaration of Conformity

1670

Sun StorEdge T3 Array Family

This equipment complies with the following requirements of the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC:

EN55022:1998 / CISPR22:1997
EN55024:1998

Required Limits (as applicable):

EN61000-4-2
EN61000-4-3
EN61000-4-4
EN61000-4-5

EN61000-4-6
EN61000-4-8
EN61000-4-11

EN61000-3-2:1995 + Al, A2, Al4
EN61000-3-3:1995

Safety

This equipment complies with the following requirements of Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC:

EC Type Examination Certificates:

Class A

4 kV (Direct), 8 kV (Air)
3Vim

1 kV AC Power Lines, 0.5 kV Signal and DC Power Lines

1 kV AC Line-Line and Outdoor Signal Lines
2 kV AC Line-Gnd, 0.5 kV DC Power Lines

3V

1 A/m

Pass
Pass
Pass

EN60950:1992, 2nd Edition, Amendments 1, 2, 3, 4, 11 TUV Rheinland Certificate No. S 9972210

IEC 950:1991, 2nd Edition, Amendments 1, 2, 3, 4

Evaluated to all CB Countries

Supplementary Information:

This product was tested and complies with all the requirements for the CE Mark.

/s/

Dennis P. Symanski

Manager, Compliance Engineeri
Sun Microsystems, Inc.

901 San Antonio Road, MPK15-
Palo Alto, CA 94303-4900, USA
Tel: 650-786-3255

Fax: 650-786-3723
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/s/

CB Scheme Certificate No. US-TUVR-0305

Peter Arkless
Quality Manager

DATE

Sun Microsystems Scotland, Limited

Springfield, Linlithgow
West Lothian, EH49 7LR
Scotland, United Kingdom

Tel: 0506 670000
Fax: 0506 760011







